
January 2020

Wednesday, 29 January

* Term 1 Begins for Students (All Day)

* Year 12 Retreat (All Day)

Thursday, 30 January

* Year 12 Retreat (All Day)

Friday, 31 January

* Year 12 Retreat (All Day)

February 2020

Sunday, 02 February

* Wendouree Ballarat Regatta (All Day)

Monday, 03 February

* VTAC February Round 1 Domestic offers (All Day)

* Year 9 Melbourne Experience (All Day)

* Prep to Year 6 Intensive Swimming Program (All Day)

Tuesday, 04 February

* Year 9 Melbourne Experience (All Day)

* Prep to Year 6 Intensive Swimming Program (All Day)

* Elevate Study Sessions - Years 10 - 12 (All Day)

Wednesday, 05 February

* Year 9 Melbourne Experience (All Day)

* Prep to Year 6 Intensive Swimming Program (All Day)

Thursday, 06 February

* Year 9 Melbourne Experience (All Day)

* Prep to Year 6 Intensive Swimming Program (All Day)

Friday, 07 February

* Year 9 Melbourne Experience (All Day)

* Prep to Year 6 Intensive Swimming Program (All Day)

* Last Day for applications relating to 2019 VCE external
assessments (All Day)

* Welcome Drinks (6:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Saturday, 08 February

* Prep to Year 6 Intensive Swimming Program (All Day)

Sunday, 09 February

* Prep to Year 6 Intensive Swimming Program (All Day)

* Chinese New Year BBQ (5:00 PM-7:00 PM)

Monday, 10 February

* Prep to Year 6 Intensive Swimming Program (All Day)

* VTAC February Round 2 Domestic Offers (All Day)

* Scholars' Assembly (12:00 PM-1:30 PM)

Tuesday, 11 February

* Prep to Year 6 Intensive Swimming Program (All Day)

* Senior School House Swimming Carnival (All Day)

Wednesday, 12 February

* Prep to Year 6 Intensive Swimming Program (All Day)

* Learning Leadership - Yr 10 - 2 periods (All Day)

* Myrniong Q&A - time tbc (All Day)

* Year 7 Parent Information session (5:00 PM-6:30 PM)

Thursday, 13 February

* Prep to Year 6 Intensive Swimming Program (All Day)

Friday, 14 February

* Junior School House Swimming (All Day)

* Learning Leadership Year 10, 2019 Luncheon (1:00 PM-1:30 PM)

Saturday, 15 February

* Head of School Boys Rowing Regatta (tbc) (All Day)

* Academic Scholarship Examination morning (8:30 AM-12:00 PM)

Monday, 17 February

* Year 7 Adventure Day  (All Day)

* Back Up Day for Senior School House Swimming Carnival (All
Day)

* VTAC Rnd 3 Domestic Offers (All Day)

Tuesday, 18 February

Wednesday, 19 February

Thursday, 20 February

* SSV District Primary Tennis (All Day)

* GD Swimming Sports (All Day)

Friday, 21 February

* Back Up Day for GD Swimming Sports (All Day)

* NAM & ADH in China and Hong Kong (All Day)

Saturday, 22 February

* NAM & ADH in China and Hong Kong (All Day)

Sunday, 23 February

* NAM & ADH in China and Hong Kong (All Day)

Monday, 24 February

* NAM & ADH in China and Hong Kong (All Day)

* VTAC Rnd 4 Offers (All Day)

* VASS enrolment 1 (All Day)

* School based VCAA Assessment Audit Unit 3 audit questionnaire
opens (All Day)

Tuesday, 25 February

* NAM & ADH in China and Hong Kong (All Day)

Wednesday, 26 February

* NAM & ADH in China and Hong Kong (All Day)

* Last Day to lodge applications for alternative works/instruments
(All Day)

Thursday, 27 February

* NAM & ADH in China and Hong Kong (All Day)

Friday, 28 February

* NAM & ADH in China and Hong Kong (All Day)

* Last day for schools to notify VCAA of alterations to unit results (All
Day)

* Last Day for schools to submit their 2020 Agreement  to conduct
VCE external assessments (All Day)

* Senior School Casual Clothes Day (All Day)

* Junior School House Athletics Carnival (All Day)

* Yr 12 Geography Field Trip (All Day)

Saturday, 29 February

* NAM & ADH in China and Hong Kong (All Day)

* Hong Kong Education Exhibition (All Day)

* State Rowing Championships (tbc) (All Day)

March 2020

Sunday, 01 March

* NAM & ADH in China and Hong Kong (All Day)

* Hong Kong Education Exhibition (All Day)

* State Rowing Championships (tbc) (All Day)

Monday, 02 March
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Monday, 02 March

* NAM & ADH in China and Hong Kong (All Day)

Tuesday, 03 March

* NAM & ADH in China and Hong Kong (All Day)

Wednesday, 04 March

* ICESS Swimming, Table Tennis & Badminton (All Day)

* Year 5 Cape Bridgewater Camp (All Day)

Thursday, 05 March

* Year 5 Cape Bridgewater Camp (All Day)

* Last Day for schools to submit 2020 Agreement to administer and
conduct VCE external assessments (All Day)

Friday, 06 March

* Year 5 Cape Bridgewater Camp (All Day)

* Last Day for school to submit Special Examination Arrangements
applications for 2020 external assess (All Day)

* Senior School House Athletics Day (All Day)

Saturday, 07 March

* U14 Cricket Semi Finals (All Day)

Sunday, 08 March

* U14 Cricket Semi Finals (All Day)

Monday, 09 March

* Labour Day Exeat - no classes (All Day)

Tuesday, 10 March

* Back Up Senior School House Athletics Day (All Day)

* U16 Cricket Semi Final (All Day)

Wednesday, 11 March

* Yr 7 Immunisations - triple antigen & HPV (morning time TBC) (All
Day)

* Yr 9 China Preparation session - 2 periods (All Day)

* Open Day  (9:00 AM-12:00 PM)

* Parents and Friends Association AGM (6:00 PM-7:30 PM)

Thursday, 12 March

* HDSA Primary Athletics Carnival (All Day)

* U16 Cricket Semi Final - after school (All Day)

* Head of School Girls Regatta (All Day)

Friday, 13 March

* Head of School Girls Regatta (All Day)

* GD Athletics Carnival (All Day)

* School-based Assessment Audit - Unit 3 audit questionnaire closes
(All Day)

* Primary Division Swimming (All Day)

Saturday, 14 March

* Head of School Girls Regatta (All Day)

* Junior and Senior Cricket Finals - Women's and Men's (All Day)

Sunday, 15 March

* Head of School Girls Regatta (All Day)

* Junior and Senior Cricket Finals - Women's and Men's (All Day)

Monday, 16 March

Tuesday, 17 March

* U16 Cricket Grand Finals - after school (All Day)

* Primary Learning Progress meetings (All Day)

* Top Class Drama Students Melbourne excursion (All Day)

Wednesday, 18 March

* Primary Learning Progress meetings (All Day)

* Yr 9 China Preparation session - 2 periods (All Day)

Thursday, 19 March

* U16 Cricket Grand Finals - after school (All Day)

* South East Parents Function (details tbc) (6:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Friday, 20 March

* Lucindale Field Days (All Day)

* Back up Day GD Athletics Carnival (All Day)

* Primary Regional Swimming Carnival (All Day)

Saturday, 21 March

* Lucindale Field Days (All Day)

* Cricket Grand Finals (All Day)

* Rowing Dinner tbc (All Day)

Sunday, 22 March

* Cricket Grand Finals (All Day)

* Year 9 China Experience departs - time tbc (All Day)

Monday, 23 March

* Year 9 China Experience (All Day)

* GD 1st XI Boys and Girls Cricket Competition (All Day)

Tuesday, 24 March

* Year 9 China Experience (All Day)

Wednesday, 25 March

* Year 9 China Experience (All Day)

* Easter Service (2:00 PM-3:30 PM)

Thursday, 26 March

* Year 9 China Experience (All Day)

Friday, 27 March

* Year 9 China Experience (All Day)

* FREEZA - Youth Music Event (All Day)

* Last Day of Term 1 - Early Dismissal - DD (All Day)

* Parent / Student / Teacher Interviews Yr 7 - 12 - times tbc (3:00
PM-7:30 PM)
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